

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4614/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2011 in CRLA No. 87/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

HIRA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 20/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.  
Issue notice.

The petitioner is ordered to be released on  
bail to the satisfaction of the Special Judge,  
Shimla, Himachal Pradesh with reference to the  
Case No. 30-S/7 of 95.

(Madhu Bala)  
Sr.PA

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master