

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1529/2011

HIRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

AR-cum-PS

Asstt.Registrar