

DITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1529/2011

HIRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties in part.

The matter be listed as part-heard on 24 th

February,

2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master